

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Oct. 15, 2020

Greene County Commission approves 40 CARES Act Relief Fund grants

Today the Greene County Commission reviewed and voted to approve funding for 40 CARES Act Relief Fund applications with allocations of \$571,009.93.

The CARES Act Citizens Advisory Committee - the 30-member volunteer group that was created July 21 –meets in subcommittees to review applications by categories. Once reviewed, the subcommittee recommendations are taken to the full Advisory Council for a vote and then passed to the Greene County Commission for final approval.

Information related to the CARES Act funds is being made available on the "CARES Act Relief Fund" tab of greenecountymo.gov. This portion of the website also includes a transparency dashboard that shows the total dollar allotments by category and how much has been approved in those areas. An additional tab on this dashboard shows a list of the entities that have been awarded grants. These graphs will be updated as awards are made.

To date, the Commission has approved \$25,137,727.40 of the \$34.4 million total CARES Act Relief Funds allotted for Greene County.

Below are the funding allocations by category approved today by the Commission:

Small Business

- Martin Enterprises, Inc (DBA Martin's Floral)-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Fisher Counseling Services -\$4,100 for business interruption
- TheraCare Outpatient Services LLC-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Little Grins Dental-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Alan G. Zinke DDS-\$3,998 for business interruption
- In Home Solutions, LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Heffington Optical Co. Inc.- \$5,000 for business interruption
- Heffington's House of Vision, Inc. -\$5,000 for business interruption
- Mica Cosmetics, LLC (DBA Rogue Beauty Bar)-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Robert Jason Grant Ed (AutPlay)-\$4,190.93 for business interruption
- Nathan J Bauer DDS-\$8,730 for business interruption
- Dynamics Gymnastics-\$10,000 for business interruption
- E&M Management (Telechoice Business)-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Uptown Pizza-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Hong, LLC (Civil Kitchen)-\$15,000 for business interruption
- Your Choice Lawn Care LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Gailey's Breakfast Café-\$10,000 for business interruption
- One Drop Coffee Company-\$5,000 for business interruption
- The Merry Moore (Women's Boutique)-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Mother's Brewing Co.-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Access Door, LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Tinga Tacos-\$5,000 for business interruption
- The Coffee Ethic-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Downtown Nutrition Club, LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Jarvis Family Eye Center, LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Albers Real Estate Group-\$5,000 for business interruption
- 425 Downtown, LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Diksy, Inc (DBA Betsy's Hallmark)-\$10,000 for business interruption
- ReRico, LLC-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Greek Corner Screen Printing-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Wonderland Events-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Club Management Services, LLC-\$4,991 for business interruption
- Glass Tint USA, Inc -\$10,000 for business interruption
- SLS Studios, LLC (DBA The BodySmith Pilates)-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Canna Bliss, LLC (Republic Road)-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Canna Bliss Glenstone Series Three-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Mix Ultralounge, LLC-\$5,000 for business interruption
- Whitaker Publishing (417 Magazine)-\$10,000 for business interruption
- Pearson-Kelly Office Products-\$15,000 for business interruption
- MSU E-Factory-\$300,000 for technology

Total: \$571,009.93

###

Greene County is the State of Missouri's fourth most populous county, serving more than 275,000 people (2010 census). Its mission is to provide all citizens of Greene County, including those in its cities, a safe and thriving community through excellent customer service, unparalleled dedication, and the efficient use of taxpayer dollars. The Greene County Commission is the executive body of Greene County operating under guidelines established in the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Within that authority the Commission enacts ordinances, resolutions and policies, supervises the activities of county departments, fixes salaries, adopts the annual budget, provides for construction and other services, and conducts hearings on planning and zoning matters.

For additional information, contact Donna Barton, Public Information Officer, at 417-844-4311 or <u>dlbarton@greenecountymo.gov</u>.